PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENTS
   FOR
   ACQUISITION   PRO FORMA
   OF K1, K2   ADJUSTMENTS
   K1, K2   AND K3 AND   FOR
   AMKOR   AND K3   OUR INVESTMENT   PROPOSED   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   IN ASI   FINANCING   AS ADJUSTED
   ----------   ----------   -----------   --------------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents.....  $   98,045   $   --   $   --   $  (90,986)(a)  $   7,059
Short-term investments.....   136,595   --   --   --   136,595
Accounts receivable:
  Trade.....   157,281   3,416   (3,416)(b)   71,500(e)   228,781
  Due from affiliates.....   6,278   304,762   (304,762)(b)   --   6,278
  Other.....   6,469   3,653   (3,653)(b)   --   6,469
Inventories.....   91,465   7,984   --   --   99,449
Other current assets.....   11,117   2,666   (2,666)(b)   --   11,117
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------
   Total current assets.....   507,250   322,481   (314,497)   (19,486)   495,748
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------
Property, plant and equipment, net.....   859,768   404,384   20,616(c)   --   1,284,768
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------
Investments.....   63,672   --   459,000(j)   --   522,672
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------
Other assets:
  Due from affiliates.....   27,858   277   (277)(b)   --   27,858
  Excess of cost over net assets
   acquired.....   233,532   --   517,016(d)   --   750,548
  Deferred income taxes.....   --   41,656   (41,656)(b)   --   --
  Other.....   63,009   4,953   (4,953)(b)   30,000(f)   93,009
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------
   Total other assets.....   324,399   46,886   470,130   30,000   871,415
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------
   Total assets.....  $1,755,089   $ 773,751   $ 635,249   $   10,514   $3,174,603
   ==========   =========   =========   ==========   ==========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Bank overdraft.....  $   16,209   $   --   $   --   $   --   $   16,209
Short-term borrowings and current
  portion of long-term debt.....   6,465   --   --   (6,465)(k)   --
Trade accounts payable.....   122,147   51,360   (51,360)(b)   --   122,147
Due to affiliates.....   37,913   14,788   (14,788)(b)   --   37,913
Accrued expenses.....   88,577   13,845   (13,845)(b)   --   88,577
Accrued income taxes.....   41,587   --   --   --   41,587
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------
   Total current liabilities.....   312,898   79,993   (79,993)   (6,465)   306,433
Long-term debt.....   9,021   --   --   600,000(g)   600,000
   (9,021)(k)   --
Due to affiliates.....   --   124,294   (124,294)   --   --
Senior and senior subordinated notes....   625,000   --   --   --   625,000
Convertible subordinated notes.....   53,435   --   --   425,000(h)   478,435
Other noncurrent liabilities.....   16,994   45,122   (45,122)(b)   --   16,994
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------
   Total liabilities.....   1,017,348   249,409   (249,409)   1,009,514   2,026,862
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------
Stockholders' equity:
  Common stock.....   131   --   --   --   131
  Preferred stock.....   --   --   --   2(i)   2
  Warrants to purchase common stock.....   --   --   --   35,000(i)   35,000
  Additional paid-in capital.....   551,964   --   --   374,998(i)   926,962
  Receivable from stockholders.....   (3,276)   --   --   --   (3,276)
  Retained earnings.....   189,733   --   --   --   189,733
  Unrealized losses.....   (811)   --   --   --   (811)
  Net assets (liabilities).....   --   524,342   (524,342)(b)   --   --
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   737,741   524,342   (524,342)   410,000   1,147,741
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------
   Total liabilities and
   stockholders' equity.....  $1,755,089   $ 773,751   $(773,751)   $1,428,535   $3,174,603
   ==========   =========   =========   ==========   ==========

---------------
(a)  Represents net cash to be used to acquire K1, K2 and K3, to make the
   additional investment in ASI and to pay transaction fees and expenses.

   7

(b)  Represents the elimination of those assets and liabilities of K1, K2 and K3

[…]

PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENTS
   FOR
   PRO FORMA   ACQUISITION
   ADJUSTMENT   OF K1, K2
   FOR   K1, K2   AND K3 AND OUR   PRO FORMA
   AMKOR   K4   ACQUISITION   AND K3   INVESTMENT   ADJUSTMENT FOR   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   OF K4   HISTORICAL   IN ASI   PROPOSED FINANCING  AS ADJUSTED
   ----------   ----------   ------------   ---------- --------------  ------------------  -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Net revenues.....  $1,909,972   $ 42,582   $(39,353)(a)   $435,659   $(407,751)(a)   $   --   $1,941,109
Cost of revenues --
 including purchases
 from ASI.....   1,577,226   30,725   (39,353)(a)   289,233   (407,751)(a)   --   1,472,235
   10,751(b)   51,881(b)   --
   (4,792)(c)   (35,685)(c)   --
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
   Gross profit.....   332,746   11,857   (5,959)   146,426   (16,196)   --   468,874
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
Operating expenses:
 Selling, general and
   administrative.....   145,233   2,344   --   16,120   --   --   163,697
 Research and
   development.....   11,436   536   --   3,383   --   --   15,355
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
   Total operating
   expenses.....   156,669   2,880   --   19,503   --   --   179,052
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
   Operating income.....   176,077   8,977   (5,959)   126,923   (16,196)   --   289,822
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
Other (income) expense:
 Interest expense, net.....   45,364   24,492   (1,319)(d)   (19,091)   19,091(d)   79,420(g)   152,690
   --   --   --   --   --   1,733(h)   --
   4,549(h)   --
   (1,549)(h)   --
 Foreign currency (gain)
   loss.....   308   (16,665)   16,665(d)   (582)   582(d)   --   308
 Other (income) expense,
   net.....   25,117   113   --   1,449   --   (4,280)(i)   22,399
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
   Total other (income)
   expense.....   70,789   7,940   15,346   (18,224)   19,673   79,873   175,397
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
   Income (loss) before
   income taxes and
   minority interest.....   105,288   1,037   (21,305)   145,147   (35,869)   (79,873)   114,425
Provision for (benefit
 from) income taxes.....   26,600   --   (5,937)(e)   46,376   (46,376)(f)   (182)   20,481
Equity in loss of
 investees.....   (1,969)   --   --   --   (69,971)(j)   --   (71,940)
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
   Net income.....  $   76,719   $  1,037   $(15,368)   $ 98,771   $ (59,464)   $(79,691)   $   22,004
   ==========   ========   ========   ========   =========   ========   ==========
Basic net income
   per common share.....  $   .64   $   .18
   ==========   ==========

Diluted net income
   per common share.....  $   .63   $   .16
   ==========   ==========

[…]

transactions described above had actually been consummated on such dates, nor
are they necessarily indicative of the future results and financial condition
ASI will achieve if the proposed transactions are consummated. In addition,
while ASI expects that the proposed transactions described above will be
consummated on the terms described in this offering memorandum, these
transactions may not be consummated on those terms, or at all. Accordingly,
ASI's future results and financial condition could vary significantly from the
unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information appearing below.

   The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information of ASI appearing
below is based on financial statements prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP.
These principles require the extensive use of estimates and assumptions that
affect: (1) the reported amounts of assets and liabilities and the disclosure of
contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the consolidated financial
statements and (2) the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the
reporting periods. Actual results could differ from those estimates.

   17

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT OF ASI
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999

   ASI   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   AS ADJUSTED
   -----------   -----------   ------------

INCOME STATEMENT DATA:
Sales.....  $   285,925   $   $   285,925
Cost of sales.....   239,632   239,632
   -----------   -----------   ------------
Gross profit.....   46,293   --   46,293
   -----------   -----------   ------------
Operating expenses
  Research and development.....   87   87
  Provision for doubtful accounts.....   901   901
  Selling and administrative expenses.....   24,267   24,267
   -----------   -----------   ------------
   Total operating expenses.....   25,255   --   25,255
   -----------   -----------   ------------

Operating income.....   21,038   --   21,038
   -----------   -----------   ------------
Other (income) expense
  Interest income.....   (5,902)   (5,902)
  Interest expense.....   185,315   (150,657)(a)   34,658
  Foreign currency (gains) loss.....   33,198   (25,972)(b)   7,226
  Loss (gain) from disposal of investments.....   601   601
  Loss on valuation of inventories.....   2,041   2,041
  Impairment loss on loans to affiliates.....   22,646   22,646
  Other, net.....   (24,889)   (24,889)
   -----------   -----------   ------------
   Total other (income) expense.....   213,010   (176,629)   36,381
   -----------   -----------   ------------
Income (loss) from continuing operations before
  income taxes, equity in loss of affiliates.....   (191,972)   176,629   (15,343)
Equity in loss of unconsolidated affiliates.....   31,787   --   31,787
   -----------   -----------   ------------
Income (loss) from continuing operations before
  income taxes.....   (223,759)   176,629   (47,130)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes.....   (54,000)   54,402(c)   402
   -----------   -----------   ------------
Income (loss) from continuing operations.....  $  (169,759)   $   122,227   $   (47,532)
   ===========   ===========   ============
PER SHARE DATA:
  Basic income (loss) from continuing operations
   per common share.....  $   (5.82)   $   (0.43)
   ===========   ===========   ============
  Diluted income (loss) from continuing operation
   per common share.....  $   (5.82)   $   (0.43)
   ===========   ===========   ============
  Shares used in computing basic net income
   (loss) per common share.....   29,208,739   81,007,520(d)   110,216,259
   ===========   ===========   ============
  Shares used in computing diluted net income
   (loss) per common share.....   32,444,636   81,007,520(d)   113,452,206
   ===========   ===========   ============

---------------
(a) Represents the elimination of interest expense related to debt which was
   assumed to be paid off and the conversion of debt to equity as follows:

  Conversion of debt to equity in October 1999.....  $   82,200

[…]

Proposed debt to equity conversion by creditor banks.....   18,750,000
Increase in the number of shares related to Amkor's equity
  investment in October 1999.....   8,273,973
Increase in the number of shares related to debt to equity

  conversion in October 1999.....   16,274,573
   -----------
   Total number of shares adjusted.....   81,007,520
   ===========

   19

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET OF ASI
   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 1999

   ASI   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   AS ADJUSTED
   ----------   -----------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

BALANCE SHEET DATA:
Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....  $   56,469   $   184,900(a)   $  241,369
  Restricted cash.....   41,086   (2,881)(b)   38,205
  Bank deposits.....   105,414   105,414
  Accounts and notes receivable
   Trade, net of allowance for doubtful
   accounts.....   3,416   3,416
   Due from affiliates, net of allowance for
   doubtful accounts.....   29,377   29,377
   Other.....   22,797   22,797
  Short-term loans to affiliates, net.....   4,464   4,464
  Inventories.....   41,949   (7,984)(b)   33,965
  Other current assets.....   6,894   6,894
   ----------   -----------   ----------
   Total current assets.....   311,866   174,035   485,901
Non-current bank deposits.....   204   204
Restricted cash.....   73   73
Investments
  Available for sale.....   28,128   28,128
  Affiliated companies.....   18,550   18,550
Long-term receivables
  Due from affiliate.....   250   250
  Others.....   2,906   2,906
Property, plant and equipment, less accumulated
  depreciation.....   1,037,935   (398,932)(b)   639,003
Deferred tax asset-noncurrent.....   53,212   53,212
Other assets.....   34,345   (5,690)(b)   28,655
   ----------   -----------   ----------
   Total assets.....  $1,487,469   $  (230,587)   $1,256,882
   ==========   ===========   ==========
Current liabilities:
  Short-term borrowings.....  $   69,328   $   $   69,328
  Current portion of long-term debt.....   73,882   (73,882)(d)   --
  Trade accounts and notes payable.....   48,902   48,902
  Other accounts payable.....   77,141   77,141
  Accrued expenses.....   3,850   3,850
  Forward contract liability.....   15,364   15,364
  Other current liabilities.....   13,318   13,318
   ----------   -----------   ----------
   Total current liabilities.....   301,785   (73,882)   227,903
Long-term debt, net of current portion and discounts
  on debentures.....   875,175   (606,911)(d)   268,264
Long-term obligations under capital leases, net of
  current portion.....   429,590   (410,207)(d)   19,383
Accrued severance benefits, net.....   48,757   (45,100)(c)   3,657
Liability for loss contingency.....   129,912   (117,000)(e)   12,912
Other long-term liabilities.....   --   --
   ----------   -----------   ----------
   Total liabilities.....   1,785,219   (1,253,100)   532,119
   ----------   -----------   ----------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   (297,750)   1,022,513(f)   724,763
   ----------   -----------   ----------
   Total liabilities and stockholders'
   equity.....  $1,487,469   $  (230,587)   $1,256,882
   ==========   ===========   ==========

   20

---------------

(a)  Represents the amount to be used for purposes other than the repayment of
   debt (see note (d) below).

(b)  Represents the assets of K1, K2 and K3 to be sold.

(c)  Represents severance benefits to be paid upon sale of K1, K2 and K3.

(d)  Represents payment of debt and the proposed conversion of debt to
   equity as follows:

Proposed conversion of debt to equity by ASI's creditor
  banks.....  $  132,000